PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roy Coppinger	09/16/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5987150

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-222-9981

Email: patent@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5th Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 117891-156735

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert C. Peck

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign from Inv to Intel#page1.tif source=Assign from Inv to Intel#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0176

500392233

:H \$40.00

Attorney Docket No: 366431-156

ASSIGNMENT

I hereby declare that I am an inventor of the invention relating to **VIDEO CAPTURING USING ON-SCREEN GRAPHICS** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed using the above-listed Attorney Docket Number.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INTEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, P.O. Box 58119, Santa Clara, California 95052-8119, United States of America, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said corporation and at its expense, will generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said corporation, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of said corporation or its successors, assigns, or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT REEL: 020072 FRAME: 0177 I covenant with said corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge, the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Dated: Sep. 16, 1996

Roy Coppinger

18000 N.W. Germantown Road

Portland, Oregon 97231

State of Oregon:

: ss: County of Washington :

RECORDED: 11/06/2007

OFFICIAL SEAL

MARIA L. CADIZ

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO.048188

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 22, 1999

This 16th day of September, 1996, before me personally came Roy Coppinger, personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

maria L. Cading